

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE)	
OF CALIFORNIA,)	
)	Supreme Court
Plaintiff and Respondent,)	No. S279670
)	
v.)	Court of Appeal
)	No. B320352
RAMON PATTON,)	
)	Superior Court
Defendant and Appellant.)	No. TA144611
<hr/>)

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Honorable Hector E. Gutierrez, Judge

REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

JONATHAN E. DEMSON
Attorney at Law
Cal. State Bar No. 167758
2632 Wilshire Blvd #291
Santa Monica, CA 90403
(310) 405-0332
jedlaw@me.com

Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 3

ARGUMENT..... 4

 I. THERE IS NO BASIS IN SECTION 1172.6 FOR
 RESPONDENT’S COMPLEX BURDEN-SHIFTING
 APPROACH TO THE PRIMA FACIE SHOWING
 STAGE OF THE PROCEEDINGS 4

 A. The Split in Authority; One New Case 5

 B. Respondent’s Proposed Approach To the Prima
 Facie Showing Stage of the Proceedings In Plea Cases
 Like This One Makes Little Sense and Has No Basis
 In the Statute 8

CONCLUSION 20

CERTIFICATE OF WORD COUNT 21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases (California)

<i>In re White</i> (2019) 34 Cal.App.5th 933.....	6
<i>People v. Curiel</i> (2023) 15 Cal.5th 433.....	9
<i>People v. DeHuff</i> (2021) 63 Cal.App.5th 428	6
<i>People v. Delgadillo</i> (2022) 14 Cal.5th 216.....	15
<i>People v. Fisher</i> (2023) 95 Cal.App.5th 1022.....	15
<i>People v. Lewis</i> (2021) 11 Cal.5th 952.....	14, 16, 19
<i>People v. Mares</i> (2024) 99 Cal.App.5th 1158 [318 Cal.Rptr.3d 439].....	passim
<i>People v. Patton</i> (2023) 89 Cal.App.5th 649	7, 11, 12, 17
<i>People v. Pickett</i> (2023) 93 Cal.App.5th 982.....	7, 11, 12, 17
<i>People v. Strong</i> (2022) 13 Cal.5th 698	9, 17

Statutes

Pen. Code, § 1172.6, subd. (a)(3).....	9
Pen. Code, § 1172.6, subd. (b)(1)(A).....	8
Pen. Code, § 1172.6, subd. (d)(3).....	5, 17, 18

Rules

Cal. Rules of Court, rule 8.360(b)(1).....	21
